Structure of microfiche
4 Test specifications
“General. information
e.g. test equipment, tools, lubrication table
aia BoseK Fehrzéug/Motor, Erzeugnis KHAVDI.
Structure of microfiche ss mer
58 ho DOCONOEnENRADOOoeACG |
BUG OOGOB09 0008009080000 | a

drive shaft of the ignition distributor. The direction
of rotation of the distributor (viewed looking down on.
the distributor cap) is given in the type designation,
e.g. |
IFU4 «+ = clockwise rotation + = counterclockwise
. rotation
or
Z 415 « = clockwise rotation > = counterclockwise
rotation.
Caution!
The holding springs of the distributor cap must not fall
into the generator system when the distributor shaft is
driven with the dust-protection cover removed.
Be very careful when working with an open ignition
distributor. No metal chips must be allowed to enter
the generator system (the air gap could be bridged by
a metal chip).
Only drive the ignition re rey with the drive gear
or coupling mounted in place (incorrect measurements:
can result from excessive longitudinal play in the
distributor shaft).
Perform the measurements at room temperature. and at
the stated voltage.
The ignition vane switch will be destroyed in the case
of incorrect polarity.
| Testing
| ZV 0 231 ..., conv. to Hall generator
4.2 Visual examination
The distributor cap and the distributor rotor must be
clean and must have no cracks or leakage paths.
The Saat lead must be installed and the connections
must be tight and not damaged.
The distributor aie trigger wheel and ignition vane
switch must not show any damage and the distributor
rotor must be firmly positioned on the distributor
shaft. It must be possible to turn the distributor
Shaft by hand and the trigger wheel must not anaes the
ignition vane switch.
Testing
ZV 0 231 ..., conv. to Hall generator
Farnese
4 7 me
4 a
BS |
3 = Voltage stabilizer/battery
7 = Ignition distributor br = brown
12 = Ammeter . gn = green
13 = Voltmeter rt = red
14 = Resistor 1.5 kQ © sw = black
4.3 Testing the generator system ignition vane switch
eS Moye ee ee eg on
Mount the distributor on the distributor test bench.
Switch on the voltage stabilizer and set to ‘2 V.
Switch off the voltage stabilizer. Connect the com-
ponents and testers in accordance with the above
terminal diagram.
Testing
ZV 0 231 ..., conv. to Hall generator
Trigger wheel 1
2 = Vane
3 = Ignition vane switch
Turn distributor shaft by hand until vane is outside
air gap of ignition vane switch (see illustration).
Switch on voltage supply.
The voltmeter may indicate max. 0.4 V, the ammeter
max. 2C mA. 4
Testing
ZV 0 231 ..., conv. to Hall generator
; WA
Trigger wheel
Vane
Ignition vane switch
4.4 Testing the generator system ignition vane switch